

Advanced Enzyme Technologies Ltd.

CIN: LZ4200MH1989PLC051018

Sun Magnetica, 'A' wing, 5th Floor, LIC Service Road, Louiswadi, Thane (W)-400 604, India

Tel: +91-22-4170 3200, Fax: +91-22-2583 5159

Email: info@advancedenzymes.com, www.advancedenzymes.com

February 15, 2017

To,

The Listing Department,
BSE Limited
Department of Corporate Affaris
Phiroze Jeejeebhoy Towers, Dalal Street,
Mumbai- 400 001
Scrip ID-540025

The Listing Department,
National Stock Exchange of India Ltd.
Exchange Plaza, Plot No. C/1, G Block
Bandra-Kurla Complex, Bandra (E)
Mumbai- 400 051
Scrip Code-ADVENZYMES

Dear Sir/Madam,

Subject: Published "Consolidated Un-Audited Financial Results for third quarter and nine months ended on December 31, 2016"

Ref: ISIN: INE837H01012

With reference to the Unaudited Financial Results for 3rd quarter and nine months ended on December 31, 2016 as approved in the Board Meeting held on February 14, 2017, please find enclosed copy of relevant page of Newspapers, 'Navshakti' and 'The Free Press Journal', dated February 15, 2017 wherein Consolidated Unaudited Financial Results of the Company were published.

Kindly take the same on record.

Thanking you,

Yours faithfully,

For **ADVANCED ENZYME TECHNOLOGIES LIMITED**



Sanjay Basantani

Company Secretary and Head – Legal

(Membership No. A19637)

<div><div><div><div>KAYCEE</div><div>KI</div></div></div><div><div>KAYCEE INDUSTRIES LIMITED</div><div>Regd. Off.: Old Kamani Chambers, 32, Ramjibhai Kamani Marg, Ballard Estate, Mumbai 400 001. CIN : L70102MH1942PLC006482</div></div></div>							
UNAUDITED FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE QUARTER AND NINE MONTHS ENDED 31ST DECEMBER 2016							
(Rs. in Lakhs)							
Sr. No.	Particulars	Quarter Ended 31.12.2016 (Unaudited)	Quarter Ended 30.09.2016 (Unaudited)	Quarter Ended 31.12.2015 (Unaudited)	Nine Months Ended 31.12.2016 (Unaudited)	Nine Months Ended 31.12.2015 (Unaudited)	Year Ended 31.03.2016 (Audited)
1	a) Net Sales/Income from Operations (Net of Excise Duty)	540.37	583.82	510.89	1661.54	1600.16	2251.25
2	b) Other Operating Income	5.47	14.42	11.39	30.43	34.39	49.29
	Total Income	545.84	598.24	522.28	1691.97	1634.55	2300.54
3	Expenditure:						
	a) Cost of Material Consumed	254.14	317.57	257.39	844.36	813.78	1106.89
4	b) Purchase of Stock -in- trade	13.08	15.23	4.63	30.47	40.42	49.87
	c) Change in Inventory of Finished goods, WIP & stock in Trade	28.72	7.37	7.53	57.75	27.57	47.05
5	d) Component Processing & other Charges	50.74	61.64	65.02	166.72	174.27	234.76
	e) Employees Benefit expenses	136.19	124.24	136.06	392.91	427.85	556.10
6	f) Depreciation and amortisation expenses	8.23	8.45	8.78	25.55	25.69	34.49
	g) Other Expenditure	55.45	63.94	50.82	180.83	181.53	300.43
7	Total	546.55	598.44	530.23	1698.59	1691.11	2329.59
8	Profit/(Loss) from operation before Other Income, finance cost & Exceptional Items	(0.71)	(0.20)	(7.95)	(6.62)	(56.56)	(29.05)
9	Other Income	18.46	19.45	16.88	56.71	40.25	61.09
10	Profit/(Loss) from ordinary Activities before finance cost & Exceptional Items	17.75	19.25	8.93	50.09	(16.31)	32.04
11	Finance Cost	12.57	11.61	14.61	35.73	38.48	53.47
12	Profit/(loss) from ordinary activities after finance cost but before exceptional items	5.18	7.64	(5.68)	14.36	(54.79)	(21.43)
13	Exceptional items	-	-	-	-	-	-
14	Profit/(Loss) from ordinary activities before tax	5.18	7.64	(5.68)	14.36	(54.79)	(21.43)
15	Tax expenses	0.99	1.75	0.00	2.74	0.00	6.09
16	Net Profit/(Loss) from ordinary Activities after tax	4.19	5.89	(5.68)	11.62	(54.79)	(27.52)
17	Extraordinary Items	-	-	-	-	-	-
18	Net Profit/(Loss) for the period	4.19	5.89	(5.68)	11.62	(54.79)	(27.52)
19	Paid up Equity Share capital (Equity value 100/each)	63.47	63.47	63.47	63.47	63.47	63.47
20	Reserves excluding Revaluation reserves Basic & Diluted EPS	-	-	-	-	-	1102.21
21	a) Basic and diluted EPS before Extraordinary items	6.60	9.28	(8.95)	18.31	(86.32)	(43.36)
22	b) Basic and diluted EPS after Extraordinary items	6.60	9.28	(8.95)	18.31	(86.32)	(43.36)
23	Public Shareholding						
24	- No of Shares	17,869	17,869	17,869	17,869	17,869	17,869
	- % of Shareholding	28.15%	28.15%	28.15%	28.15%	28.15%	28.15%
25	Promoters and Promoters Group shareholding						
26	a) Pledged/Encumbered						
	- No of Shares	Nil	Nil	Nil	Nil	Nil	Nil
27	- % of Shareholding (as a % of the total shareholding of Promoter & Promoter Group)	NA	NA	NA	NA	NA	NA
	- % of Shareholding (as a % of the total share Capital of the Company)	NA	NA	NA	NA	NA	NA
28	b) Non - encumbered						
	- No of Shares	45601	45,601	45,601	45,601	45,601	45,601
29	- % of Shareholding (as a % of the total shareholding of P&PG)	100%	100%	100%	100%	100%	100%
	- % of Shareholding (as a % of the total share Capital of the Company)	71.85%	71.85%	71.85%	71.85%	71.85%	71.85%
Particulars							
B	INVESTOR COMPLAINTS						
	Pending at the beginning of the quarter		0				
	Received during the quarter		0				
	Disposed off During the Quarter		0				
	Remaining Unresolved at the end of the Quarter		0				
REPORTING OF SEGMENT WISE REVENUE RESULTS, UNDER REGULATION 33 OF LODR FOR THE QUARTER AND NINE MONTHS ENDED 31.12.2016							
Sr. No.	Particulars	Quarter Ended 31.12.2016 (Unaudited)	Quarter Ended 30.09.2016 (Unaudited)	Quarter Ended 31.12.2015 (Unaudited)	Nine Months Ended 31.12.2016 (Unaudited)	Nine Months Ended 31.12.2015 (Unaudited)	Year Ended 31.03.2016 (Audited)
1	Segment Revenue (Net Sale/Income from)						
2	a) segment - Switches	383.27	455.79	376.08	1,269.26	1,185.07	1,657.66
	b) segment - Counters	59.76	66.34	47.96	173.11	182.12	239.01
3	c) segment - Others	102.81	76.13	98.24	249.60	267.36	403.85
	Total	545.84	598.26	522.28	1,691.97	1,634.55	2,300.52
4	Less: Inter Segment Revenue	-	-	-	-	-	-
	Total	545.84	598.26	522.28	1,691.97	1,634.55	2,300.52
5	Segment result Profit/(Loss) before Tax & Interest from Segment						
6	a) segment - Switches	88.70	93.80	92.24	285.52	257.56	406.10
	b) segment - Counters	7.35	8.04	8.19	24.09	32.30	43.13
7	c) segment - Others	27.35	39.73	26.44	81.75	63.81	128.42
	Total	123.40	141.57	126.87	391.36	353.67	577.65
8	Add : Other Income	18.46	19.45	16.88	56.71	40.25	61.09
	Total	141.86	161.02	143.75	448.07	393.92	638.74
9	Less:						
	a) Interest	12.57	11.61	14.61	35.73	38.48	53.47
10	b) Other unallocable expenditure net off unallocable income	124.11	141.77	134.82	397.98	410.23	606.70
	Total Profit before Tax	5.18	7.64	(5.68)	14.36	(54.79)	(21.43)
11	Capital Employed (unallocated)	1,177.30	1,173.11	1,142.10	1,177.30	1,142.10	1,165.68
Note :							
1. The above results were reviewed by Audit Committee on 14th February 2017.							
2. The above results have been taken on record at the meeting of the Board of Directors of the Company held on 14th February 2017							
3. Provision for Deferred Tax will be made at the end of the financial year.							
4. The figures in financial result have been regrouped / rearranged wherever necessary to make them comparable.							
5. The Statutory Auditors have carried out a limited review of the result for the quarter ended December 31, 2016.							
MUMBAI							
Dated: 14th February, 2017							
For KAYCEE INDUSTRIES LIMITED							
Sd/-							
DIRECTOR							

CORRIGENDUM
State Bank Of India
1st Flr., KEROM Bldg., Near SBI Wagle Indl. Estate Branch, Circle No. 22 Wagle Indl. Estate, Thane (W) 400 604.
Telephone: 022-25806866
e-mail ID : sarc.thane@sbi.co.in
Please refer to our E-auction Sale Notice of Shree Mahadev Nivrutti Yadav, under Property No.7 published in Free Press Journal on 11.02.2017. Please read the Date of e-Auction as : 28.02.2017 instead of 8.02.2017. Please read encumbrance on the Property/ies except Property No.3 (Flat at Bandra) & and 7 (Flat at Badlapur) instead of Property No.1 and 7. Other details will remain the same.
Authorised Officer
State Bank of India

LOST AND FOUND
I, Mr. Sandeep Chitalia proprietor of Quality Chemicals lost my original 'C' Form Certificate of Sales Tax Department on 13th February, 2017 near Santacruz (W), Mumbai - 400 054. Details of 'C' Form Certificate number is CE/AP 8232801, Issued by Adarsh Chemical Industries, Mahakali Street, Secunderabad - 500 003 against Bill No. 136 of dt 05-03-2013 of Amount Rs. 13,91,691/- issued by Sales Tax Department.
If found kindly return to the below address: Quality Chemicals, Office No. 28, Maniar Bldg. No. 2, 1st Floor, 116/118, PD/Mello Road, Carnac Bunder, Mumbai - 400 009. Mobile No.: 9223432145.

SOUTH WESTERN RAILWAY
CORRIGENDUM TO
Tender Notice No. 07/Medical
/GDG/2017-18 Dated: 27-01-2017
In the above tender notice Point no. 2 and 3 of Note in page no. 55 of tender document have been revised with corrections. The details of corrigendum have been uploaded in the www.swr.indianrailways.gov.in
All are requested to note the same.
All other terms and conditions of the above tender document will remain same.
Chief Medical Superintendent,
South Western Railway, Hubballi.
Pub/306/AAK/PRB/SWR/2016-17

IN THE DEBTS RECOVERY TRIBUNAL NO.2
5TH FLOOR, SCINDIA HOUSE, OPP. L & T HOUSE, N.M. ROAD, BALLARD ESTATE, MUMBAI - 400001
ORIGINAL APPLICATION NO. 1163 OF 2016
Exh. 9
BANK OF BARODA, ...Applicants
V/s
SUNIL GOVIND KHANNA & ORS ...Defendants
1. WHEREAS the above named applicant has filed the above referred application before this Tribunal for recovery of sum together with current and further interest, cost and other reliefs, mentioned therein.
2. WHEREAS the service of Summons could not be effected in ordinary manner and whereas the Application for substituted service has been allowed by this Honble Tribunal.
3. You are directed to appear before this Tribunal in person or through an Advocate an Advocate and file Written Statement/Say on 7th April, 2017 At 11.00 a.m. and show cause as to why reliefs prayed should not be granted.
4. Take notice in case of default, the Application shall be heard and decided in your absence.
Given/ Issued under my hand and seal of this Tribunal on this 06th day of February, 2017
Sd/-
MR. P. W. GORAKH REGISTRAR/C
DRT-II, Mumbai
To,
1. MR. SUNIL GOVIND KHANNA
E- 1801, 18th Floor, Runwal Centre, Govandi Station Road (E), Nr. Lakme Ltd., Mumbai-400088
2. MR. VISHAL GOVIND NAGARI
203, Swami Samarth Ashirwad Apt., Vir Savarkar Marg, Thane(w), Thane- 400602.
3. M/S. KRISHNA MOTORS
Office No.77, Ground Floor, Cine Max, Kapurbawadi Circle, Thane (W), Mumbai-400607.

VADILAL DAIRY INTERNATIONAL LTD.			
Regd.Off.:PLOT NO. M-13,MIDC INDUSTRIAL AREA, TARAPUR,BOISAR, BOISAR-401506 T: 022-26252535; CIN : L15200MH1997PLC107525;			
UN- AUDITED FINANCIAL RESULTS ALONG WITH LIMITED REVIEW REPORT FOR THE QUARTER AND HALF YEAR ENDED 30TH SEPTEMBER, 2016			
Rs. In Lakhs			
Particulars	Quarter ending on 31.12.2016	Year to date Figures as on 31.12.2016	Corresponding 3 months ended in the previous year
Total income from operations (net)	844.28	3186.42	769.89
Net Profit / (Loss) from ordinary activities after tax	95.59	239.75	37.42
Net Profit / (Loss) for the period after tax (after Extraordinary items)	94.81	238.57	33.65
Equity Share Capital	319.42	319.42	319.42
Reserves (excluding Revaluation Reserve as shown in the Balance Sheet of previous year)	29.16	29.16	29.16
Earnings Per Share (before extraordinary items) (of ₹ Rs.10/- each) Basic : Diluted:	2.99	7.51	1.17
Earnings Per Share (after extraordinary items) (of ₹ Rs.10/- each) Basic : Diluted :	2.97	7.47	1.05
Notes: The above is an extract of the detailed format of the financial results for the Quarter and Nine months ended 31st December, 2016, filed with Stock Exchanges, under Regulation 33 of the Securities and Exchange Board of India (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The full format of the financial results for the Quarter ended 31st December, 2016 is available on the website of the Stock Exchange, www.bseindia.com and on Companies Website For Vadilal Dairy International Ltd. SD/- Mr. Shailesh Gandhi Managing Director DIN: 01963172 Date: 14 th February, 2017 Place : Mumbai			

NEOGEM INDIA LIMITED			
G/32, GEMS & JEWELLERY COMPLEX III, SEEPZ (SEZ), ANDHERI (E), MUMBAI - 400 096. EXTRACT OF UNAUDITED FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE QUARTER AND NINE MONTHS ENDED ON 31ST DECEMBER, 2016			
ANNEXURE-I (Rs. In Lacs, except per share data)			
Sr. No.	Particulars	Quarter Ended 31-12-2016 Unaudited	Nine Months Ended 31-12-2016 Unaudited
1	Total Income From Operations (Net)	402.22	1,240.02
2	Net Profit/(Loss) for the period (before Tax, Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	22.99	40.80
3	Net Profit/(Loss) for the period before Tax (After Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	22.99	40.80
4	Net Profit/(Loss) for the period after Tax (After Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	22.99	40.80
5	Total Comprehensive Income for the period (Comprising Profit/(Loss) for the period (after tax) and Other Comprehensive Income (after tax)	22.99	40.80
6	Equity Share Capital	817.20	817.20
7	Reserves (Excluding Revaluation Reserve) as shown in the Audited Balance Sheet of the previous year.	-	-
8	Earnings Per Share (of Rs. 10/- each) (for continuing and discontinued operations)-		
(a) Basic		0.28	0.50
(b) Diluted		0.28	0.50
Notes : The above is an Extract of the detailed format of Quarterly Financial Results for Nine Months Ended 31st December 2016 filed with the Stock Exchange under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing and other Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The full format of the Quarterly And Nine Months Ended Financial Results are available on the websites of BSE Ltd. at www.bseindia.com and the Company's Website www.neogemindia.com SD/- Gaurav Doshi (DIN-00166703) Chairman & Managing Director DATE :- 14th February, 2017 PLACE :- Mumbai			

Advanced Enzyme Technologies Limited

CIN No.: L24200MH1989PLC051018

Regd. Office and Corporate Office: Sun Magnetics, 5th Floor, Near LIC Service Road, Louiswadi, Thane-400604, Maharashtra, India. Tel No: 91-22-41703200 Fax No: +91-22-25835159

Website: www.advancedenzymes.com, Email Id : sanjay@advancedenzymes.com

EXTRACT OF CONSOLIDATED UNAUDITED FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR QUARTER AND NINE MONTHS ENDED DECEMBER 31, 2016

(₹ in million)

Particulars	Quarter ended December 31, 2016	Nine months ended December 31, 2016	Quarter ended December 31, 2015
	(Unaudited)	(Unaudited)	(Unaudited)
Total income from operations (net)	600.39	2,453.40	744.47
Net Profit / (Loss) for the period from ordinary activities after tax	150.06	724.22	205.21
Net Profit / (Loss) for the period after tax (after Extraordinary items)	150.06	724.22	205.21
Equity Share Capital	223.26	223.26	217.66
Reserves (excluding Revaluation Reserve as shown in the BalanceSheet of previous year)	-	-	-
Earnings Per Share before extraordinary items of ₹ 10 each (not annualised)Basic & Diluted	6.51	32.09	9.15
Earnings Per Share after extraordinary items of ₹ 10 each (not annualised)Basic & Diluted	6.51	32.09	9.15